
 

 

BEFORE  

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application Seeking 

Approval of Ohio Power Company’s 

Proposal to Enter into an Affiliate Power 

Purchase Agreement for Inclusion in the 

Power Purchase Agreement Rider 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Ohio 

Power Company for Approval of Certain 

Accounting Authority 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

Case No. 14-1693-EL-RDR 

 

 

 

 

 

Case No. 14-1694-EL-AAM 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

Please take notice that Scott A. Campbell hereby withdraws as counsel for Buckeye 

Power, Inc.  in this case.  Mr. Campbell is leaving Thompson Hine effective May 31, 2016 to 

take a position in an in-house legal department.  Kurt P. Helfrich and Stephanie M. Chmiel of 

Thompson Hine LLP will remain as counsel for Buckeye Power, Inc. in this case. 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ Scott A. Campbell 

Kurt P. Helfrich (0068017) 

Scott A. Campbell (0064974) 

Stephanie M. Chmiel (0087555) 

Thompson Hine LLP  

41 South High Street, Suite 1700 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-6101 

Tel.: (614) 469-3200 

Fax: (614) 469-3361 

Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com 

Scott.Campbell@ThompsonHine.com 

Stephanie.Chmiel@ThompsonHine.com 

       

Attorneys for Buckeye Power, Inc. 

  

mailto:Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was filed with the PUCO electronically and 

has been served by electronic mail delivery upon the persons listed on the attached Service List 

on this 24th day of May 2016. 

 

/s/ Scott A. Campbell 

Scott A. Campbell (0064974) 
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SERVICE LIST 

 

Allison@carpenterlipps.com; 

Bojko@carpenterlipps.com; 

charris@spilmanlaw.com; 

ckilgard@taftlaw.com; 

chris@envlaw.com; 

Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com; 

cmooney@ohiopartners.org; 

drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 

dstinson@bricker.com; 

ghiloni@carpenterlipps.com; 

dclarkl@aep.com; 

dboehm@BKLIawfirm.com; 

dconway@ porterwright.com; 

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com; 

fdarr@mwncmh.com; 

gaunder@CarpenterLipps.com; 

ghull@eckertseamans.com; 

glpetrucci@vorys.com; 

gpoulos@enernoc.com 

Greta.see@puc.state.oh.us; 

haydenm@firstenergycorp.com; 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com; 

jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com; 

jkylercohn@BKLIawfirm.com; 

jlang@calfee.com; 

jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com; 

Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov; 

joliker@igsenergy.com; 

jvickers@elpc.org; 

Katie.johnson@puc.state.oh.us; 

Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov; 

Kristin. henry@sierraclub.org; 

evelyn.robinson@pjm.com; 

o'rourke@carpenterlipps.com; 

Campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com; 

Whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com; 

Glover@whitt-sturtevant.com; 

Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov; 

laurie.williams@sierraclub.org; 

lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com; 

mjsatterwhite@aep.com; 

msmckenzie@aep.com; 

mdortch@kravitzllc.com; 

mfleisher@elpc.org; 

msoules@earthjustice.org; 

mjsettineri@vorys.com; 

mkurtz@BKLIawfirm.com; 

mpritchard@mwncmh.com; 

msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org; 

myurick@taftlaw.com; 

rseiler@dickinsonwright.com; 

rsahli@columbus.rr.com; 

ricks@ohanet.org; 

sam@mwncmh.com; 

Sarah.Parrot@puc.state.oh.us; 

scasto@firstenergycorp.com; 

Sechler@carpenterlipps.com; 

schmidt@sppgrp.com; 

sfisk@earthjustice.org; 

sasloan@aep.com; 

steven.beeler@puc.state.oh.us; 

stnourse@aep.com; 

talexander@calfee.com; 

tdougherty@theOEC.org; 

dborchers@bricker.com; 

mwarnock@bricker.com; 

todonnell@dickinsonwright.com; 

twilliams@snhslaw.com; 

tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org; 

Werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us; 

William.michael@occ.ohio.gov; 

william.wright@pucestate.oh.us 
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